Town of Norfolk Norfolk Town Board Year End Mtg

December 30, 2024

The Norfolk Town Board held its year end meeting on Monday, December 30, 2023 at 10:00 AM at the Norfolk Town Hall.

Present were Supervisor Charles Pernice, Councilman Travis Villnave, Councilwoman Jean Gang and Councilman Martin Blair Sr. Deputy Supervisor Eric Molnar was not present.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Supervisor Pernice called the meeting to order.

ACTION ITEMS

* Resolution # 17-2024 "USDA LOAN" to pursue securing a loan for a new plow truck was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Villnave. All in Favor - Carried

* Resolution #18-2024 "Appoint William Dashnaw Project Manager" to appoint William Dashnaw as project manager for the 2024/2025 USDA Loan/Grant program for our new plow truck was approved with a motion by Town Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Martin Blair Sr. All in Favor – Carried

* Decision to purchase an AED unit for the highway department was approved with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilwoman Gang. All in Favor – Carried

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

The December Year End Abstract of Vouchers in the amount of \$21,960.69 was reviewed and approved for payment with a motion by Councilman Villnave and Councilman Blair. All in Favor – Carried

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned with a motion by Supervisor Pernice and Councilman Villnave. All in Favor – Carried

Supervisor – Charles Pernice, Councilman – Martin Blair Sr., Deputy Supervisor – Eric Molnar, Councilwoman – Jean Gang, Councilman – Travis Villnave

Dated: 12/30/2024

Jill M. Molnar – Town Clerk